PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame Execution Date					
Dynamic Flowform Corp 04/08/2008								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	MX Orthopedics, Corp.							
Street Address:	12 Suburban	12 Suburban Park Drive						
City:	Billerica	Billerica						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS							
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 01821							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Application Number: 13		13352	2112					
Application Number: 13352112 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (617)443-0004								
Phone: 617-443-9292					\$40.00			
Email: gdimeo@sunsteinlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent								
via US Mail.								
Correspondent Name: Kathryn E. Noll								
Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-1618							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3198/M115					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kathryn E. Noll						
Total Attachments: 2 source=gad3198_M115_AZ_Dynamic to MX#page1.tif source=gad3198_M115_AZ_Dynamic to MX#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Massachusetts Corporation, having a place of business at 12 Suburban Park Drive, Billerica, MA 01821, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patent applications.

WHEREAS, MX ORTHOPEDICS, CORP. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 12 Suburban Park Drive, Billerica, MA 01821, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions and patent applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

DYNAMIC FLOWFORM CORP.

By:

Name: Matthew V. Fonte Title: Director

03198/00113 851310.1

PATENT REEL: 028336 FRAME: 0622

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Applications

B&S	Туре	Appl. Number	Filing Date	First Named	Title
3198/104	PRO	60/919,969	March 26, 2007	Fonte	Medical Implant with Shape Memory Material
3198/108	PRO	60/911,427	April 12, 2007	Fonte	Medical Implant with Medication
3198/109	PRO	60/911,633	April 13, 2007	Fonte	Medical Implant with Material
3198/110	PRO	60/943,199	June 11, 2007	Fonte	Medical Implant
3198/111	PRO	60/991,952	December 3, 2007	Fonte	Medical Implant with Shape Memory Material
3198/113	ORD	12/054,678	March 25, 2008	Fonte	Proximally Self-Locking Long Bone Prosthesis